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(September llt 1948 ~xa.mination) 

MINfl:ESOT.A STAIT!El BO.ARD OF EXJ.MINERS OF NURSES 

~icensed Practical Nurses - November 20, 1,48 

Address 

Gannon, 
Cooper, 

.Agnes 13. (Sp.,) 
:Bessie lh (Rec.) 

.Brisse, Lynn Ma:ry 
Carlton, Jean R. 
Countrymany Virginia. c. 
Erickson, Elsie Jane 
Fiedler, Audrey Y. 
Goudy, .A:rline · 
Lembcke, Virginia 
Olson,. Ru.th .Agnes 
Schweitzer, Mary .Ann 
Visser, Joyce Marie 
Withrow; Carol 
Woodford, .Betty Jean 

l3ecker, Marilyn !!heresa 
~ruender. Mary Helen 
Evans, Muriel Mae 
Fields• :Barbara Ann 
Krier, Phyllis Clementine 
!Cun~~ Elai.ne Leona 
Lynch, Macy- Colleen 
Muellerleile, Dorothy c. 
Nuessmeier 1 Betty Louise 
Vo Ill!! , Doris Marjorie 
Walk~r; Carol G. 

l3oese, (}race 
~roste, nelphine Louise 
Eben t,. DeLaine 
(}luth, Lbis Jean 
Jobe, Edrta 
Kaddatz 1 Deloris 
Klattse, Elaine Fern 
Maas, Leona .Amanda. 
Mack, Elaine ts ther 
Meinert. ~onnie Lou 
Millet-, Marilyn Ardell 
Potter, Lorraine 
Rengstorf, Evelyn 
Ross, l)arleene Astrid 
Syv~rson, Janice 
Wal ter1, Margaret Ann 
Ziesmer, Edna Jane 

:Erickson, Rae 
Fischer, Beverly J. 
Eardisty, Helen Margaret 
Hede. Lenora Margrete 
Hines, Dorothy J. 
Koenig• Ira thryn Jr. 

Adams, Mae R. 
Anderson. Evangeline G. 
:Bennis, Majel 
13erg, Evelin~ 
J3ese, Mary 
Boardson~ Alida M. 

2719 Jhtch~nan, Minneppolis, Minn. (Voe~) 
39J2 Lynn Ave,, Minnea.polii;. Minn. (Mis.) 

Franklin Hos:ei tal-Minnea:J2.2lh, Minnesota 

2205 Harriet Ave. s •• Minneapolis, Minn • 
Route 2, Box 81~ Hopkins, Minn. 
:Soy River, Minn. 
36.3.3 Minnehaha Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
1314 Division St., ;Ho:pkin~, Minn. 
Ce.nnon Falls, Minn .. 
Oregon ch 7th, Morri~h Minn. 
?th & Vermillion, Hastings, Minn. 
631 Lincoln St. N.:E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Olivia, Minnesota 
793 Pusey St., St. Paul, Minn. 
202 Tamarack St. , ]lack River Falls, Minn. 

St. Josephls-Mank!'to, Minnesota 

109 s. Front st., Mankato, Minn., 
General Delive!'y, Mankato, Minn. 
Cambria, Minn. 
122½N. 5th St., Manka.to, Minn. 
914 No 6th st~,. Manke.to, Minn., 
Mapleton. Minn. 
Janesville, Minn. 
126 Division St., Mankato, Minn. 
Lesueur, Minn. 
Route 1, Minnesota Lake, Minn. 
Winnebago, Minn. 

Union-NewUlm, Minnesota 

Gayl.ord 1 Minn. 
Union Fospital, New Ulm, Minn. 
?th st. & ]roadway, New Ulm, Minn. 
Union H'ospi tal, new Ulm, Minn. 
Route l, Madelia, Minn. 
]ox 50, Cosmos, Minn. 
Rural Route, Clemen ts• Minn. 
1006-2nd Ave. s.B .. , James town, N.D. 
Route 2, Sanborn, Minn. 
Box 507, Sleepy Eye, Minn. 
Brownton, Minn. 
J09½ Si WMhington, New Ulm, Minn. 
Route 1 1 Courtland, Minn. 
Win thro:p, Minn. 
Ro1.1 te 1, Hanska, Minn, 
2J4 Nicollet Ave. N .. , Mankato, Ninn. 
2.34 Nicollet Ave. N., Mankato, Ninn. 

Uni ve!~i ty-Minneapoli s , Minne so ta 

4148 Oakland Ave., Minneapolis, Minn. 
1370 Lafond Ave., St, Pau.l, Minn. 
Route 4, Thief River Falls• Minn. 
3128 Hennepin Ave. s., Minneapolis 1 ;unn. 
1021-.Sth St. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
701 •SUmmit Ave., st. Paul, Mi~n. 

Voca tiona.1-Minnea:Rolis, Minne so ta 

Route 2, Spicer, Minn., /CJ 1/:Y 
.Route 2 • J3o:x: 79, Cokato, Minn, · 
R.F.D. 10, Minneapolis, Minn. 
]attle Lake, Minn. 
J07-10th st. N., Moorhead~ Minn, 
Fos~ton Hospital, Fosston, Minn. 



478 
479 
480 
481 
482 
483 
484 
485 
486 
48? 
488 
469 
l.;,~O 
LL;Jl 
102 
49) 
494 
495 
496 
4)7 
~)8 
!.;.99 
500 
501 
502 
5J3 
504 
505 
.506 
507 
508 
509 
.510 
511 
512 
513 
,514 
515 
516 
517 
518 
519 
520 
.521 
522 
523 
.524 
525 
526 
527 
,528 
529 
530 
531 

532 
.5J3 
534 
.53.5 
536 
537 
.538 
.539 
540 
541 
542 
543 
.544 
545 
546 
547 
548 
.549 
.550 

l3rekke • Lenore· Marjorie 
Bremer, Agnes Virginia 
l3rown, Janet Fae 
Ohristiansont Marie 
Cloutier, Felen Marie 
Cook, - Lorraine 
Cooper, Charlotte 
DeIDliler, Martha E. 
Dick, Helen C. 
Dierks, Renata R. 
DuHoux, :Elaine !vane tte 
Dutton, .Al ta E. 
Eischens, Betty R, 
Erickson. Hildur Marie 
Faughnder, Ila M. 
Flani, Minnie Marie 
Gudvangen, Francea Veronica 
Gunderson, Gertrude 
Hammar, Charlotte Wilhelmina 
Hawkinson, Helen M. 
Heikes, Grace 
Hietala, Ethel H. 
Holey, Doro thy K .. 
Holmberg, Vivian A. 
Jacobson, Aldora 
Jarcho. Marietta M. 
Johns, Helen M. 
Johnson,. .Annie 0, 
Johnson, Dorothy Irene 
Johnson 1 Frances G. 
Johnson._ Louise 
Ku tter, Clara. W,. 
Larson, Josephine C,. 
Linser, 'lheresa 
Mclieod.t Mary 
Ma ttheisen, Agnes J" • 
Miller, Ruth Carrie 
Mool"e7 Myrtle 
Nelson, Zola M •. 
Neufeld, Anna 
Neufeld, Marie 
Osterberg, Jean K. 
Pearsont Mabel E. 
Peters, Dorothy !. 
Peterson, Eu.nice E. 
Robinson, Wynona 
RUdd, Elizabeth 
Scheidecker, Louise 
Styrk, Agnes 
Teigen, Janet E. 
Walvatne t Lydia L. 
Wangsness, Marie!. 
Woodt .Ann Marie 
Wooley, Myrtle c. 

Abrahamson, Irene G. 
Abrahamson, Verner F. 
Adams" Ardella 
Akerson, Marjorie M • 
.Amundson, Anna. Mae 
.Anderson, Alice 
Anderson, Elizabeth Irene 
Anderson, Leona K. 
.Ander~on, Luella :E. 
J3a~rt, Delores Mae 
J3agsley, F. Ale;x 
Bailey, Felen Ruth 
:Ballard, Ellamae 
J3auer, Esther Pauline 
]erg, Evelyn S. 
:Berg, Selma 
Bjelland, Lillian 
:Blair, Dagny Emilie 
J31akely, Esther s. 

Vocational-Minneapolis ( Con tt d) 

Greenbush, Minn. 
16.5-15th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Glen Lake Sanatol"ium, Oak Terrace, Minn. 
1909 Elliot Ave., MinneaJ?olis, Minn, 
1418 N. StevenQ St.,,Rhinelander, Wis. 
1215 S. Sheridan, Fergus Falls, Minn. 
Lamberton, Minn. 
409 JTI. 26th St., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Watertown, Minn. 
Redwood Falls, Minn. 
Clara City, Minn. 
Prince ton, Minn. 
Marshall, Minn. 
2017 W. 3rd St., Duluth, Minn. 
343? Stevens Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
2609 Pillsbury Ave. S., , Minnea.:poli s, Minn. 
J3ox 232, Meadowlands, Minn. 
Route l,. J3ox 114, Mound, Minn. 
1005 :Broadway, Superior~ Wis. 
Minne so ta Soldiers Home, Minneapolis, Minn. 
]rownsdalc, Minn. 
Poplar, Wis. 
507 S.W. 4th St., Montgomery, Minn. 
4712 Norwood St., Duluth, Minn. 
Milaca, Minn. 
Cottonwood, Minn. 
1721 Margaret St.• St. Paul, Minn •. 
Route 1, ]ox 100, Garfield; Minn. 
413-Jrd Ave., :.Brookings, s.D. 
Lowry, Minn. 
1051 N. Kent st.,, st. Paul, Minn~ 
211.5 Newton Ave. S,. ,. Minneapolis, Minn .. 
4209 Garfield Ave. s .. , Minneapolis, Minn • 
419...:4th Ave. E., Alexandria, Minn. 
3421 J3loomington Ave., Mi11neapolis, Minn. 
2JOO JUcollet Ave., Minneapolis, Minn. 
1774 :Bryant Ave., Minneapolis, Minn+ 
118 w. 41.J.th St., Minneapolis, Minn.-
Route l, Alden,. Hinn. 
Mountain Lake, Minn. 
Mountain Lake, Minn. 
Jl41-22nd Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
2516-22nd Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
3430 St. Paul Ave., Minneapolis,. Minn • 
514 Conley Ave. s., Thief River Falls, Minn. 
Naytahwaush, Minn. 
~rookpark, Minn. 
Route 2 1 ]ox 138, Clarksville~ Iowa 
Route 1, Hancock, Minn. 
% E.O. Colemant Kenyon, Minn. 
R.R.- 2, ::Battle Lake, Minn. 
42.56 Chicago Ave. , Minneapolis, Minn. 
Grand Marais, Minn.-
4314 Cedar Ave., Minneapolis, Minn. 

Miscellaneous 

Enfield, Minn • 
Enfield, Minn. 
16Jl-4th st. s.J£., Rochegter, Minn. 
306-lOth Ave. N., Hopkins~ Minn. 
]ox 1191, Cook, Minn • 
422 W. Cedar, Fergus .Falls, Minn. 
415 Potter, Red Wing, Minn.-
2025 W. 2nd St., Duluth, Minn. 
Route 1, Lakeville, Minn • 
306 s •. Elm. Owatonna., Minn. 
4100 Geard Ave. N., Minneapolis, Minn. 
4219 w, 8th,. Duluth, Minn ... 
1614 Emerson Ave. N., Minneapolis, Minn • 
381 Fry, St. Paul, Minn, 
522 Kellogg Ave., Minnea:polis, Minn. 
1022 N. 11th Ave,, E. DUluth, Minn, 
807-15th Ave. s., Minnea'.Polis, Minn. 
2032 E. Superior St., Duluth, Minn. 
980 Reany St., St. Paul, Minn • 
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.. 
551 
552 
553 
554 
555 
556 
55? 
558 
.559 
560 
561 
562 
563 
564 
565 
566 
567 
5f;3 
510

9 
:5/0 
5'11 
572 
5,:,3 
5';'4 
5'/.5 
5?6 
577 
5'i8 
,5?9 
580 
581 
582 
583 
584 
585 
586 
587 
588 
589 
590 
591 
592 
593 
594 
595 
.596 
597 
598 
.599 
600 
60i 
602 
i50J 
604 
605 
606 
607 
608 
609 
610 
611 
612 
61.3 
614 
615 
616 
617 
618 
619 
620 
621 
622 
623 
6.24 

l31omen. ];mma M. 
:Bloom, Claire E. 
:Bra.noel, Olara L. 
:Brick, Anna L. 
Briggs~ ldna w. 
:Brown, Earl Clement 
:Srueiach, Verena 
lmckley, Harriet 
Burke, Ila 
Ca.rlqui•t, Phyllis Lornine 
Ohambe~lin, Maxine 'lhelma 
Ohiovitti, Mary E.J. 
Chrictensen, Pauline Loic 
Christianaon, Vivian Leafie 
Churehill, Leoba JoBephine 
Ohuyrek, Flos8ie A. 
Couture, Rosanna Alice 
Coyle, Lenora Mae 
Crear, Oa therine Ellen 
Crossley. Grace E. 
Cruthers• Patricia Ann 
CUdmorei Olara 
:Pflhl• Fern 
Didkinaton, Delores Jean 
biM,lr6o, Theresa 
bb:on~ Irene 
boll~n. Marian H. 
Dbrrle:i.er, Clara 
;pQ.ilder, Leon.a Ma:ey 
pN.m, Ella M. 
Dtiden. Lorraine 
lii~Rhart, Charity 
E~gen, Lavonda R, 
Efg~n• Vivian 
E+d.et Jorgine 
Eisentra.ger• Ina Frances 
I 

EllingGon, Dlanche 
Embury, Harriet 
Engen, Serena Larmen 
Erland, Pauline Hansen 
Evans; Marjorie 
Ferreli, Gladys Jenkins 
Flom~ Emma s. 
Fort, Phyllis M~ 
Fredrick, Mildred Louise 
Freelhah~ Ethyl 
Freer• Mae 
FUh:rmann, Alma Elvina 
Gaasterland, Geraldine 
Gardner, Jean~tte Maey 
Genadek, Elizabeth F. 
Goodell, Lilian o. 
Govig, Edna 
Gray, Mary ]] • 
Green. Ralph 
Grohman, Blanch Marie 
Grotte, :Esther L. 
Haatvedt, Alice M. 
Hanford, Ellrose T. 
Hanson, Fernet­
Heathfield, Wanda A. 
Heaton, Thirley c .. 
Heinsohn, Frances 
Eellquist, Inei L. 
Helmer, Esther o. 
Herrley, Luella M. 
H;isbert, Linda 
Rill, Dorothy ,Agnes 
Hintzen, Jrernice 
Hokanson, :Ruth Metta 
Homme, !Lhora 
Hoog, Constance Irene 
Hoven, 'l'h.ea 
Imelda Esse~, Sister M. 

Miacellaneous (cont•d) 

.Ah-gwah-ching, Minn. 
215 s. Fairview, St. Paul,, Minn. 
Moose Lake. Minn. 
119 E. University-, Owatonna, Minn. 
Route 3, Hastings, Minn. 
502 W. Jrd St., Sioux Falls, S.D. 
State Rospi tal, Rochelilter, Minn. 
1501 Marehall, Crookston, Minn. 
804 N. 8th Ave., Ea.ct .Duluth• Minn, 
350J ]oardman St. s •• Minne~polis, Minn. 
Dodge Center, Minn. · 
.5714 Roosevelt St., Duluth, Minn. 
Herman, Minn. 
Hendrickc, Minn. 
Route 4, llox J82• Du.luth, Minn, 
.518 Laurel, St. Paul, Minn, 
2020 E. Jrd St., Duluth, Minn. 
State Hospital, M.oose Lake, Minn. 
Pouch A., St. Peter, Minn. 
28j0 Grand Ave. S., Minneapolis• Minn. 
Farmington, Minn. 
502~12th st. N., Virginia., Minn, 
Route 2, Park lla.pids, Minn. 
122 Tilden St,, Fairmont, Minn. 
3931 W .. 4th St., Du.luth, Minn. 
3353 Douglas Drive, Robbinsdale, Minn. 
J32 Lake Ave., Fairmont, Minn. 
.:,26½ N,. :Broadwe.y, New Ulm, ,Minn. 
2210-18th Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
21? E. South st.• Owatonna, Minn. 
R.R, 4, :Box 65, Red Wing., Minn. 
.Ah-~eh-ching, Minn. 
l3ox 214, Hendricks, Minn. 
Hen(iricks, Minn. 
Cook Home , Duluth• Minn. 
295 Laurel Ave., St. Paul, Minn. 
Route 4, E. Summit Ave., Crookston, Minn-. 
495 Aurora Ave., St. Paul, Minn. 
Route 1, Granite Falls, Minn. 
911 E. River Rd., Minneapolis, Minn. 
268-Zlst Ave. s., Minneapolis. Minn. 
1511 Spruce Place• Minneapolis, Minn. 
:Belview, Minn. 
573 Vila st., Winona, Minn. 
2J9-2nd St., :Bayport, Minn • 
404W. 11th st., Morris, Minn. 
202 E. J3lue lllarth Ave., Fairmont, Minn. 
325 W. 96th St., Minneapolis .. Minn. 
Mooce Lake, Minn. 
1704 Ashland Ave., St. Paul, Minn+ 
Route 1, Hastings, Minn. 
5802 Raleit;h st., Duluth, Minn. 
410 l3enson ·Ave., Willma.r. Minn,. 
Winnebago, Minn. 
:336 s. Johnson, Macomb, Illinoh 
516 E. 5th St.• Duluth, Minn. 
~ox 922, International Falls, Minn. 
905 w_ Linden, Fer~s Falls, Minn. 
1J2I E. let. St., Duluth, Minn. 
E. Broadway, St. Peter, Miru,.• 
2629 Pillsbury Ave., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Jll Pleasant Ave., St. Paul, Minn. 
1407 Woodland Av'¼., Duluth, Minn. 
Newfolden, Minn. 
420 N. 58th Ave., W. Duluth, Minn, 
1528 H~nnepin Ave. N., Glencoe, Minn. 
401 Herschel st., St. Paul, Minn. 
4100 Gerard Ave. N., Minneapolis, Minn. 
424 !.,incoln Ave, w., Alexandria, Minn. 
1115 s. Minnesota Ave., St. Peter, Minn. 
Grygla, Minnesota 
411-4th St. E. , Willmar• Minn. 
615 Birch St., Cr~okston, Minn. 
Mount St. Benedict, Crookston, Minn. 
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625 
626 
627 · 
628 
629 
630 
6.31 
632 
633 
634 
635 
636 
637 
638 
639 
640 
641 
642 
643 
644 
645 
646 
647 
£48 
649 
650 
651 
652 
6.53 
654 
655 
656 
657 
658 
659 
660 
661 
662 
663 
664 
66, 
666 
667 
668 
669 
670 
671 
672 
673 
674 
675 
676 
677 
67~ 
67' 
680 
681 
682 
683 
684 
685 
686 
687 
688 
689 
690 
691 
692 
693 
694 
695 
696 
697 
698 
699 

Jackson, Catherine W. 
Jagunich, Avis :E. 
Johns on, .Anna Ohri s tena 
Johnson, Ellen Virginia 
Johnaon, Harriette M. 
Johnson. Helen Josephine 
Johnson. Sybil Eileen 
Johnson, Zita. 
Joneli, Alice 
Jungmann, Rosemary Patricie. 
Kaiser, Delores E. 
Xarni, Ina Mary 
Kelley, Helen 
Kelly, Lucie Helen 
Kersten, Doro thy Joana 
Xla tt, Mabel 
Klein, :E. Susan 
Kline, Doro thy 
Knutson, Emma Kelley 
Koebnick, Ida Rose 
'kopp, Ciara 
Kromer, Emma Lillian 
Xryzer, P.elen Marie 
Kurraaoh, Gladys Alma 
Lamb le,:, Margu,eri te Mary 
Lampson, Anna 
Lang, Alice D. 
Lee, Esther 
Lee• Ida Olea 
Lenander • .Almas. 
Ler.dehl., Marjorie :Burnett 
Liset, Ada 
Luoa1, Rose 
Lueck, tuaille 
Lundquist, Minnie A. 
McDonald, Catherine 
McFe.rling, Fern R., 
McGovern, Marion 
McGowan, Alice R. 
McKenzie, Myrtle 
MacBae, Margaret 
Marcoe, Anna Renner 
Martin, Hazel L. 
Martinson, Miriam I. 
Mason• Margaret E. 
Mathisen, Gilma Clarice 
Medeen, .Amy J. 
Mether, Bertha Culver 
Meyere~ Shirley A. 
Milbrandt, Ruth i}llen 
Miller. Ire~e Stillman 
Modean, Ann 
MoJ,p.enhauer, Louise 
M9ratJka, Eliza.be th 
Mouw, MarY Elizflbo~th 
Nelson, Mildred Millg 
Neuner, Kittie 
lforstedt• Gr~.ce E. 
Oelrich, Eliza.be th 
Okronglig, Angeline Adeline 
Olson, Anna N. 
Olson, Marie 
Ousley• Nellie L. 
Parsons, Vernette 
J?auba, Grace 
Peterson, Helen 
Peterson, Irene 
Pettit, Corinne 
Phillips, Alice M. 
Pintar, Helen Lucille 
Pofahl, Harrietta 
Q;uick, Peerl E. 
~uinn, Patricia Gould 
Ridge, :Evelyn 
Ritter, Thelma 

Miscellaneous (cont'd~ 

31J6-•46th Ave. s., Minneapolis I Minn, 
425 Jones St., Eveleth, Minn. 
418-27 th Ave • E,,. 1 Duluth , Minn. 
4127-4lst Ave. S., Minneapoli~, Minn, 
Jl6-7th st; W., Willmar, Minn. 
225-Bth Ave. N .. • Hopkins; Minn. 
5806 Goodrich Ave. St. touis P~rk, Minn, 
3329-Jrd Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
728 :E. 5th, St., Duluth, Minn. 
425½ S, Robert St., st. Paul ♦ Minn. 
114 w. 8th St., :Blue Earth, Minn, 
~ox 1116, Cook, Minn. 
108 E. Lori~ St., Crookston, Minn, 
132 W. 36 th st. , Minneapolis, Minn. 
4720 s. Nicollet Ave., Minneapolis, Minn. 
J20-4th St., Farmington, Minn. 
~OX 103, ]ig Falls, Minn. 
231 Lincoln Ave,, Crookston, Minn-c 
lZJ½ :E, 8th St,, Crookston, Minn. 
:Box 1250, Buffalo ta.ke, Minn11 
~09 S. 5th St., St~ Peter, Minn. 
1123 Grand Ave., St. Pa~l, Minn, 
]erown, Minnesota 
1191 Cha.rlea Ave., st. Paul, Minn. 
St. Ansgar's Hospital, Moorhead. Minn. 
2811 :Blaisdell Ave., Minneapolil., Minn. 
1J201 W. 6th St., Fond duLac, Duluth, Minn, 
520-lJth St. N., Moorhead, Minn. 
4811-6th St. N., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Hendrick~, Minn. 
Cyrus • Minn. 
Oak Terrace, Minn-
Route 4, Box 533, Duluth, Minn, 
416-6 th Ave. N .E., Crosby, MinnJ 
411 E. 4th St., Willmar, Minn~ 
15 :E. Jrd St., Duluth, Minn. 
441 Ridgewood Ave~, Minneapolis, Minn. 
3402-36th Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn, 
Williams, Minn. 
620-24th Ave. W._ • Duluth, Minn .. 
108 w. 5th St., Crookston, Nebraska 
901 E. 5th St. t Duluth, Minn. 
Vete:rans Hospital, :Bldg. 9, Minneapolis 
520 Washington Ave., St. Peter, Minn. 
lSO Granite St., St. Paul, Minn. 
F.endricks, Minn. 
2500 Aldrich Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
R.F.D. 1, Faribault, Minn. 
:Sox 70J • Oak Terrace, Minn._ 
426 Pierce st., St. Paul, Minn. 
4410 S. Dupont Ave., Minneapolit, Minn. 
2906 Exeter st., Duluth, Minn. 
181 W. College, St. Paul, Minn. 
6ol-19th Ave • .N.E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
2105 Bryant Ave. S., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Route 4, Wayzata, Minn.,. 
Lake Park 4, Minn. 
171.5-Sth Ave. s., Minneepolis, Minn. 
Pouch A •• St. Peterw Minn. 
Route 2, Box 81, Sturgeon Lake, Minn. 
6700 Grand Ave. s.l Minneapolis, Minn. 
307 Walnut St. S ,E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
3228-lst Ave. s,, Minnea:polis~ Minn. 
416½ s. Washington Ave,, St. Peter, Minn. 
221 W,. School St .. , Owatonna, Minn. 
1003 Ivy St. E., st. Paul, Minn, 
lOOJ Ivy St. E., St. Paul, Minn. 
Route 2. Battle Lake, Minn. 
:Route 2 , Box 8 J , Hopkins , Minn• 
Crosby, Minn. 
Station A, ]ox 48, Faribault, Minn. 
2908 Bloomington, Minneapolis, Minn. 
Jll Pleasant Ave., St. Faul. Minn. 
2425 Columbus Ave. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Pouch A. , St. Peter, Minn .. 
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700 
?01 
?02 
?Q) 
?04 
705 
706 
707 
708 
709 
710 
711 
712 
713 
714 
715 
716 
717 
718 
?19 
720 
721 
722 
'/23 
724 
?25 
726 
727 
728 
729 
7'.30 
731 
7.32 
733 
734 
735 
736 
737 
?J8 
739 
740 
?41 
742 
71.J.3 
744 
745 
746 
747 
748 
749 
750 
75l 
752 
753 
754 
?SS 
756 

Rolfe, Lorraine E. 
Ronning, Judith Selma 
Rose, June Wah; 
Rosiek, Helen R. 
Roth., Echo "Rose 
Rowley, Ella 
Ruiat Dorothy Q.. 

St, Martin, :Esther 
Saht't Ola.re. O. 
Sass, June Edna 
Schauer-. Lo:retta A .• 
Schmidt, Evelyn Inei 
Schmitz, Veronica Mery 
Schramske • Ger tru.de LaMoyne 
Schwe.rzkopf, Minnie $lhE<beth 
Scott, Lorraine E~ 
Seeley, :Eva. 
Seffer~, Mary Ellen 
Seledic, Helen Marion 
Shannon, ·Hazel . 
Sharr~tt, Corrine Mae 
Shaul• Signa H. Ehnert 
Shortridge, Maybelle V. 
Skansge,8.rd, Emelia. M, 
Smith, Edna L. 
Snyder, Lillian G. 
Soder~uist, Anna M. 
Splittsto$er, Ida 
S ~apf, Mary A. 
Stein 1 Ruth A. 
Stillmen, Carroll W. 
Sutphin, Viola. C. 
Swanson, Ellen 
Thorson, Ione s. 
Treischel, Ruby Rixe 
Tuthill, l3eatrice M. 
Tvedten, Irene M. 
Ugstad, Joy c. 
Uhlenho:ppl Vera A.Ir. 
Urban, !de. May 
Velde, Lucile 
Wahlin, Ru.th .A,. 
Warren, Edna A. 
Wassenar, Oatlierine 
Wegener, F.elen 
Weiler, Olive 
Westerveld, Fr~.nc M. 
Westlund, Irene w. 
Wiederhoft, Elvera Augusta 
Wilson, Devee G-. 
Wingfield, Nellie 
Woll, Juliette 
Wright, Irene G. 
Wright, Phyllis P. 
Wynia, Samona 
zerkel.. Veronica J. 
Peppard, Marjo~ie N. 

Mhcelleneous ~Oont1d) 

600-9th St,, International l'a.lla, Minn. 
Hendrick;, Minn. 
23 E. 8th St. , Morrh, Minn. 
27 W. 5th St., Duluth, Minn. 
88 Leech, St. Paul~ Minn. 
Windom, Minn. 
Milaca, Minn, 
730 Lincoln, Faribault, Minn. 
Glen Lake Sanatorium, Oak Terrace, Minn. 
598 Lincoln Ave •• St. Paul, Minn. 
422 Laurel Ave., St. Paul, Minn .. 
2718 Girard Ave. N., Minn.ea.polis, Minn. 
.'.322 Jefferson ATe. S., Hopkinc, Minn. 
St. John's Hospital, Red Wint;, Minn. 
Slocum Apartmento, Crookston, Minn • 
.314½ W. :Beech, Fergu.s Falls, Minn.. 
l3Uffalo, Minn. 
Wri€ht M. Hospital, Fergus Falls, Minn. 
2708 S. 9th St., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Route 2, Waterville, Minn. 
R,F.D., Lynd, Minn. 
754 :E. 5th St,, St. Pa.ul, Minn. 
P.O. J3o.x J21. Alexandria, Minn. 
J04 W. 9 thSt., Willmar, Minn,. 
4402 Dodge St., Duluth, Minn. 
719-?th St., International Falls, Minn. 
142 Mt. Airy st., st. Paul, Minn. 
~ox 308, Braham, Minn~ 
368 Emma St,. St. Paul, Minnl 
Holdingford, Minn. 
Oak Terrace, Minn. 
1307 E. 10th St., Du.luth, Minn. 
3544 Fremont Ave, S,, Minneapolis, Minn. 
% Martin Tho:rson, Ellenae.le, Minn, 
110 E. 6th St., Morris, Minn. 
430 s. Cedar, Owatonna, Minn: 
821 Woodland Ave., Crookston, Minn. 
P.O. ]ox J52, Fergus Falls, Minn. 
River Road, Windom, Minn. 
1271 W. 2nd St.,- Winona, Minn. 
Granite Falls, Minn. 
Route 1, Fosston, Minn. 
82J River Road, Windom, Minn,. 
601 Woodlend Ave., Crookston, Minn. 
870 Manomin Ave., St. Paul, Minn. 
1248 Watson Ave., St. Paul, Minn. 
Oak Terrace, Minn. 
5200 Dupont Ave. N., Minneapolis, Minn, 
Lewisville, Minn, 
1444-llth Ave., Windom, Minn. 
Cook Home, Duluth, Minn. 
1011 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minn. 
1812-4th Avenues., Minneapolis, Minn. 
R.R., Sebeka, Minn. -
. Slayton, Minn. 
Fremont & Ferrell Sts., St. Paul. Minn. 
R.R. 10$ Hopkins Cross-Rd.• Minneapolis 




